Feedback on current syllabus: students:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad updated the syllabus of all
subjects’ streams in the academic year 2013-14. Student’s feedback on the current syllabi was
collected in the year 2018-19. There are 18 subject departments teaching in the college and
IQAC decided to choose 50 students randomly. The sample size for the feedback was 50. The
data were collected using feedback forms prepared by IQAC.

Feedback forms of students on current curriculum (Academic Year 2018-19)

Sr. Questions Opinion | Total | Percentage
No. Yes | No (%)

1 | The course fulfils my learning needs 5 | - 50 100 %

2 | The course objectives were clear to me 48 | 02 50 96 %

3 | The course counter met with my expectations 45 | 05 50 90 %

4 | The course exposed me to new knowledge & Practiced | 47 | 03 50 94 %

5 | The course content has contemporary relevance 42 | 08 50 84 %

6 | The structure of the syllabi is systematic 47 | 03 50 86 %

7 | The topics included are of equal importance 43 | 07 50 86 %

100% of the respondents opened that the present syllabi fulfilled their learning needs.
Almost 96% of the respondents said that course objectives were clear to them and were
achievable and 90% said that course contents met with their expectations. 86% of the respondent
opined that the structure of the syllabus was systematic and that the topics in the syllabus were of
equal importance




Feedback on current syllabus: Teachers:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad changed the syllabus in
the academic year 21013-14. Our college decided to take the opinion of the faculty after the
change in the syllabus. Teacher’s feedback on the current syllabi was collected in the year 2018-
19. A number of teachers from various departments had contributed in the syllabi restructuring
process. Therefore, the IQAC decided to get first hand feedback from the teachers. There were
19 teachers working in the year 2018-2019 in granted sections. The feedback was taken from all
the teachers working in the college. So the sample size for the feedback was 19. The data were
collected using feedback forms prepared by IQAC. The responses received from the respondents
are presented in the following table.

Feedback forms of Teachers on current syllabus (Academic Year 2018-19)

Sr. Questions Opinion | Total | Percentage
No. Yes | No (%)
1 | had a role in designing the curriculum? 14 | 05 19 73.68%
) The objectives are appropriate and are explained 19 ] 19 100 %
clearly?
3 The syllabus accurately describes the course? 19 - 19 100 %
4 The work required for the course is sufficient? 19 - 19 100 %
5 The tasks in the curriculum enable the analyses and 18 1 19 94.73 %
solving of problems
6 The syllabus offers research possibilities 16 3 19 84.21 %
7 The syllabus entails reference work? 19 - 19 100 %
| could give my students community projects relate to 19 89.47 %
8 17 | 02
the Course?
There are useful textbooks covering the topics 19 78.94 %
9 . . 15 | 04
mentioned in the syllabus?
10 ;I(')r;)ei Ctsime allotted is sufficient to deal with all the 14 | o5 19 73.68 %

73% of respondents were involved in designing the curriculum. 100% of the respondents
opined that objectives of the syllabi were appropriate and explained conspicuously it correctly
described the syllabus and the work required for the course was adequate. 94.73% of the
respondents expressed their opinion that the tasks in the curriculum enabled analysis and solving
of problems. 84.21% of the respondents stated that the syllabi offered research possibilities. They
also stated that entailed reference work included useful textbooks, the time allotted to complete
the syllabi was sufficient, and the amount of material for the course was reasonable.




Feedback on current syllabus: Employers:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad changed the syllabus in
the academic year 2013-2014. Employer’s feedback on the current syllabi was collected in the
year 2018-19. Our IQAC decided to choose 4 Employers randomly. The sample size for the
feedback was 4. The data were collected using feedback forms prepared by IQAC. The responses
received from the respondents are presented in the following table.

Employers Feedback Form (Academic Year 2018-19)

Sr. Questions Opinion | Total | Percentage
No. Yes | No %
1 V\/_ould_you _Ilke to be members of Board of study of ] 04 04 100 %
this university?
) Wo_u!d_ you |Ik? to r_lelp |_n academic innovative 02 | o 04 50 %
activities of this university?
3 Is sy_llabus of university matching to your industrial 02 | o 04 50 %
requirement
Woul lik rovide short term implant trainin
4 ould you like to provide short term implant training 04 ] 04 100 %
to our college students?
Are you interested in placement of our college
5 yout amp d 03 | 01 | 04 75 %
students in your industry?
6 Are you' willing to visit our college for academic 04 ] 04 100 %
interaction?

100% of the respondents positively responded that they like to be member of Board of
study of this university. 50% of the respondents are interested to help in academic innovative
activities. As well as 50% employers gave positive response for syllabus of university is
matching their industrial requirement. However, 75% respondents are interested in placement of
our college students in their industry & 100 % respondent’s wants to visit our college for
academic interaction.




Feedback on current syllabus: Alumni:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad changed the syllabi of all
programs in the academic year 2013-2014. Therefore in the academic year 2018-19, our College
decided to take feedback on the current syllabi from the alumni. There are...... academic
department in the college and the IQAC decided to choose 20 alumni from 18 departments
randomly. The sample size for the feedback was 20. The data were collected with the help of a
structured questionnaire.

Feedback form on current syllabus by Alumni (Academic Year 2018-19)

Sr. Questions Opinion | Tota | Percentag

No. Yes | No I e %
1 Necessity of syllabus designed 20 | - 20 100%
2 Whether objective of the course are fulfilled 20 | - 20 100 %
3 Content and curiosity of the syllabus 17 | 03 | 20 85%
4 Curriculum and its barriers 19 |01 | 20 95%
5 Rational of the course content. 18 | 02 | 20 90%
6 Assessment strategies employed 19 |01 ] 20 95%
7 Usefulness of curriculum at the workplace. 18 | 02 | 20 90%
8 Issues and challenges of the syllabus 17 | 03 | 20 85%
9 Access and Availability to the prescribed text and 19 o1 | 20 95%

reference books
10 | Innovative approach to syllabus 18 | 02 | 20 90%

The responses received from the respondents. 100% respondents agreed that the current
syllabi designed are necessary. 100% respondents opined that designed course are rational and
also objectives of the syllabi were achieved. Almost 85% of the respondents felt that the content
of the syllabi developed curiosity within them also assessment strategies employed were explicit
in nature, and also found that the curriculum was useful in their work. They felt that it was
challenges & issues of syllabus studied, and they had easy availability and access to the
prescribed tents and reference books, 90% of the respondents said that approach to the syllabus
was innovative.




Feedback on current syllabus: Parents:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad changed the syllabus in
the academic year 2013-2014. In the academic year 2018-19 the college decided to take feedback
on the current syllabi from the parents. There are 18 academic departments in the college and the
IQAC decided to choose 20 parents randomly. The sample size for the feedback was 20. The
sample size for the feedback was 20. The data were collected with the help of a structured
questionnaire. The responses received from the respondents are presented in the following table.

Feedback form on current syllabus by Parents (Academic Year 2018-19)

Sr. Questions Opinion | Tota | Percentag
No. Yes | No I e %
1 Do you think that the curriculum took your child 20 | - 20 100%
academic and professional needs into account?
2 Did the syllabus contain a statement of objectives 20 | - 20 100 %

It yes could you understand the objectives in terms of

3 . . 17 {03 | 20 85%
their learning outcomes?
Has your child complained about any aspect of the 95%
4 . . 19 (01| 20
syllabus while doing the course?
5 I—_Ia\_/e you felt that the topics in the syllabus were too 17 1oz | 20 8504
limited or vast
6 Do you feel that the content of the syllabus matched 20 | - 20 100%

your Childs academic interest & aptitude

7 Do you think that your syllabus needs revision 17 | 03 | 20 85%

How often have your discussed the relevance of the

0,
8 syllabus with teachers? 18 | 02| 20 90%
9 Do you tr'n.nk that the cu.rrlculum would provide job 19 Lot | 20 050
opportunities to your child?
10 Did the syllabus encourage your child to go beyond it 20 | - | 20 100%

and to consult other sources?

100% of the respondents positively responded that the fulfillment of academic and
professional needs into account, syllabi contained a statement of objectives, they could
understand the objectives in terms of their learning outcomes, the contents of the syllabi matched
the Childs academic interest/aptitude, the curriculum would provide job opportunities to the
words, the syllabus encouraged their words to go beyond it and consult people/ other resources.
However, more than 85% of the respondents complained about some aspects of the syllabi and
also they found that the topics in the syllabi were to limited/vast. They like to be member of
Board of study of this university. 50% of the respondents are interested to help in academic
innovative activities. As well as 50% employers gave positive response for syllabus of university
is matching their industrial requirement. However, 75% respondents are interested in placement
of our college students in their industry & 100 % respondent’s wants to visit our college for
academic interaction.




